THE DATASHEET OF
TPS73601MDBVREP
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1FEATURES
APPLICATIONS
TPS736xx
GNDEN NR
IN OUTVIN VOUT

EEPROM programming. Minimum order quantities apply; contact TI for details and availability.
(2) For fixed 1.2-V operation, tie FB to OUT.
ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
TA PACKAGE (2) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING
TPS73601MDBVREP PJRM
TPS73615MDBVREP T59
TPS73618MDBVREP T60
SOT23 - DBV TPS73625MDBVREP T61
–55°C to 125°C TPS73630MDBVREP T62
TPS73632MDBVREP T63
TPS73633MDBVREP T64
SOT223 - DCQ TPS73601MDCQREP PWZM
SON - DRB TPS73601MDRBREP PMNM
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
website at www.ti.com.
(2) Package drawings, thermal data, and symbolization are available at www.ti.com/packaging.
TERMINAL FUNCTIONS
SOT23 SOT223 3x3 SON
NAME (DBV) (DCQ) (DRB) DESCRIPTION
PIN NO. PIN NO. PIN NO.
IN 1 1 8 Unregulated input supply
GND 2 3, 6 4, Pad Ground
EN 3 5 5 Enable. Driving EN high turns on the regulator. Driving this pin low puts the regulator into
shutdown mode. See the Shutdown section under Applications Information for more details.
EN can be connected to IN if not used.
NR 4 4 3 Fixed-voltage versions only. Connecting an external capacitor to this pin bypasses noise
generated by the internal bandgap, reducing output noise to low levels.
FB 4 4 3 Feedback. Adjustable-voltage version only. This is the input to the control loop error
amplifier and is used to set the output voltage of the device.
OUT 5 2 1 Output of the regulator. There are no output capacitor requirements for stability.
2 Submit Documentation Feedback Copyright © 2006–2009, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Product Folder Link(s): TPS73601-EP TPS73615-EP TPS73618-EP TPS73625-EP TPS73630-EP TPS73632-EP
TPS73633-EP
0
2
4